

TRANSACTION ANNOUNCEMENT

RV Business Solutions Successfully Facilitates the Acquisition of Hitch RV by Camping World

Las Vegas, NV — January 31, 2025

RV Business Solutions (RVBS), a leading brokerage and advisory firm specializing in RV dealership transactions, today announced the successful acquisition of Hitch RV by Camping World. This strategic move expands Camping World's presence in the growing RV market while opening new opportunities for Hitch RV to continue delivering premium service to a broader customer base.

Hitch RV has been recognized for its diverse RV inventory, outstanding customer service, and strong community relationships across multiple locations. By joining forces with Camping World, one of the nation's largest RV retailers, Hitch RV will be able to leverage expanded resources and reach, ensuring a seamless transition for its loyal customers.

"We are proud to have served as the exclusive advisor in this transaction," said Scott Degnan, CEO at RV Business Solutions. "This acquisition underscores the continued demand for quality dealerships in the RV industry. We're confident that Hitch RV's longstanding commitment to customer satisfaction will thrive under Camping World's renowned brand and network."

"Our team worked closely with both Hitch RV and Camping World to ensure a smooth and timely transition," added Mike Lankford, President at RV Business Solutions and a lead on the transaction. "We look forward to seeing how this partnership drives growth for all parties while maintaining the exceptional service customers have come to expect."

"Mikke and Scott did a great job for us. It was a long process, but their tenacity and 'round the clock work ethic kept this deal on track. Plus, they understand all the ins and outs of RV dealers. We are very appreciative for the RV Business Solutions team," said Tim Waters, Managing Partner.

RV Business Solutions managed every stage of the process—from initial valuation and negotiations to closing—ensuring that the deal concluded efficiently and effectively. The sale is effective immediately, with Hitch RV's existing operations continuing uninterrupted under the Camping World umbrella. Customers can expect the same level of dedicated service, now bolstered by Camping World's extensive product offerings and nationwide support network.

For More Information Contact

Dom Bookman - Chief Operations Officer 469.649.2107 Dom@rvbs.com